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Los Alamos County Council: Citizen Petition

Petition Contact:

Katie & Daniel Leonard
3092 Woodland Road
Los Alamos, NM 87544

505.412.5109

We appreciate and acknowledge the actions that the Los Alamos County Council and
Los Alamos County leadership have taken to help Los Alamos and White Rock reduce
our air pollution/greenhouse gas emissions (GHGe) through investment in LEED
certified buildings, renewable energy sources, transportation innovations, conservation
of resources and reduction of waste. However, we know, “..to avoid the worst
consequences of climate change, we'll need to reach “net zero” GHG emissions by
2050 or sooner.” (Liniied ! ' : ).

Dozens of states and hundreds of U.S. cities have agreed to uphold U.S. commitments
to the Paris accord. And it is time for the Los Alamos community to join that list.

Los Alamos is a county associated with the Los Alamos National Laboratory,
recognized nationally and worldwide for outstanding science and innovation. Though
Los Alamos County is not the Laboratory, it is time the citizenry and local government
seize the opportunity to be a model for addressing the reduction of GHGe and
maximizing sustainability. Let us meet the recognition and embrace the hard work to
earn the mantle of America's healthiest community.

The State of New Mexico, led by Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham,

e Complying with the 2015 Paris Agreement Goals by joining the US Climate
Alliance and committing New Mexico to reduce our GHGe by at least 45% to
2005 levels by 2030 and

With these critical goals in mind, we request the Los Alamos County Council take the
following actions to achieve them:

% Appoint a Committee to help Los Alamos County develop a comprehensive
resiliency, energy and sustainability plan to assist our county to meet these goals



and to make recommendations for how we can achieve Net Zero Greenhouse
Gas Equivalents on all aspects of county operations in an expedited timeline.
We request that the Committee include representatives from the Environmental
Sustainability Board, the Board of Public Utilities, the Planning and Zoning
Commission, the Transportation Board, the County Council, County staff and the
community at-farge.

> We ask that the charge of this Committee be to compile our current
GHGe data and sources and make policy and practice recommendations
across all aspects of County Operations for Los Alamos County to be
in-line with the NM Climate Change goals, the NM State Climate Change
Task Force recommendations by 2030, and meet the UN Paris
Agreement Net Zero GHGe by 2050 goals. We expect this
comprehensive plan to also include Los Alamos community
recommendations while incorporating the goals and work that is being
undertaken in other cities in New Mexico that are seriously tackling these
issues.

> The Committee will build a comprehensive “white paper” or strategic plan
with specific measurable, achievable, realistic and timely
recommendations for how Los Alamos can achieve the goals set forward
by our governor and a timeline to meet or exceed the Paris Agreement
goals.

> We request that the Council appoint this Committee by December 15,
2020 and the first Committee meeting be held by January 31, 2021.

> We request the Committee to come up with an interim report of their
findings and recommendations by June 30, 2021, with final
recommendations, including public commentary and input, by December
31, 2021.



First Name
Katherine Myers
John
Heidi
Susan
Elena Edi
Cristina
Theresa
Angela
Luce
Eric
Karen
Whitney
Rheta
Cristina
Deepa
Kayla
Isaac
Nancy
Lynn
Sara
Janet
WILLIAM
Elisa
Shashi
Antonietta
John
Jennifer
Maya
Aoife
John
Anna
Catelin
Sydney
Theodore
Lillian
Joyce
Jackson
Dorothy
Stephanie
Natali

Last Name
Leonard
Kennison
Rogers
Barns
Giorgi
Olds
Beery
Bratton
Salas
Brown
Brown
Spivey
Moazzami
Rinaudo
Nadiga
Gill
Boden
Savoia
Ovaska
Mason
Harris
SCARBOROUGH
Cirigliano
Charles
Lillo
Hogan
Macke
Rogers
Short
Eklund
Short
Ermanov
Favorite
Wamer
Shevitz
Nickols
Bell
Brown
Nakhleh
Steinberg

Address/Zip code

3092 Woodland Rd.

229 Barranca Rd

1716 Camino Uva 87544

3406 Ridgeway Drive

5140 Quemazon

967 Tsankawi St
I131 Bandelier Avenue. 87547 ]
1670 Solana

1303 Sage Loop

4995 Hermosura/87544

4995 Hermosura

2297 North Road
[505 Oppenheimer Dr # 302 |
60 Lantana 87547

87544
2483 45th Street Unit B Los Alamos NM 87544
2483 45 ST, APT B/87544
2610 Trinity Dr. Suite 14
1500 44th St 87544
949 Capulin Dr., Los Alamos, NM 87544
505 Oppenhei Dr 312, los alamos nm 87544
2336 46TH ST
[5140 Quemazon, Los Alamos NM 87544 |
3524A Villa St 87544
[2383 46th street, unit H, Los Alamos (NM), 87544 |
4920 Quemazon
675 TOTAVI ST, 87544
1716 Camino Uva
[117 Piedra Loop, white rock nm 87547 |
500 Navajo Rd
[117 Piedra Loop, White Rock, NM, 87547 |
2254 37th st apt b 87544

87544

903 Tewa Loop, Los Alamos NM 87544
533 Rover Bivd white rock, NM 87547
505 Oppenheimer Dr. #1202

4200 Ridgeway Dr.

12895 Arizona Ave., Los Alamos, NM 87544 ]
965 ESTATES DR

[1001 Oppenheiomer Drt. #122. 87544 |

Email
bigredariel@yahoo.com
jakennison@gmail.com
heidihrogers@me.com
dogstarz505@gmail.com
eegiorgi@gmail.com
oldsdesign@gmail.com

lucesalas@gnail.com
autonomic2001@gmail.com
kmnbrown@gmail.com

rhetamoazz@gmail.com

Kaylajogirl@gmail.com
Ianchorage321 @gmail.com
savoiadc@gmail.com

mason.saraann@gmail.com

k_scarborough@yahoo.com

john.hogand@comcast.net

Cermanov@asu.edu

llillian .shevitz@studentlaschools.net

jwnickols@gmail.com

dorothycfi@msn.com
sylvan.nak@gmail.com



Nicole
Nicholas
Tracy
Rebecca
Deborah
Srinivas
Judy
Roxana
Kelly
John
Beth
Rashi
Amanda
Marilyn
Jane
Cecile
Dorothy
Jean
Ramey
JEANNETTE
Barbara
Kimberly
Suzie
Branden
Jennifer
Jeffrey
Scott
Susan
Kathryn
Natalie
Alexandra
Mari
Sandra
Lindsey
Daniel
Claudia
Elizabeth
Daniel Philip
Eva
Scott

Jeffery
Seet
McFariand
Shankland
Miller

lyer
Nekimken
Bujack
Gallagher
Patchett
Cortright
lyer
Macdonald
Smith
Riechman
Hemez
Reilly
Dewart
Sallaz
JOSEPH-MORTENSEN
Eberhart
Schultz
Havemann
Willman
Sublett
Heikoop
Baily
Larocque
Keenan
Melaschenko
Jonko
Jorgensen
Tobin
Bargelt
Gurganus
Hilko
Weisbrod
Leonard
Bimbaum
Havemann

122 Barranca Rd, 87544

[3283 Wanut Street apt B, 87544

288 Connie Ave / 87547
6 Mariposa Ct./87547
2360 33rd Street
87544
424 Kiva St.
4053 Trinity Dr. A

I223 Maple Drive, Los Alamos, NM 87544

1209 6th Street
223 Rio Bravo, 87547
87544
650 Barranca
116 Piedra Loop 87547
1911 SPRUCE ST

1060-B 49th Street Los Alamos, NM 87544

148 Monte Rey Dr. South - 87547

300 Manhatian Loop

1254 45th St, Los Alamos, 87544

109 SIERRA VISTA DR., White Rock, NM 87547

955 49th St
605 Aster St
1615 Sereno
851 45th St

[619 Meadow Lane/87547

310 Garver Lane/87547

123 Laguna St., Los Alamos, NM 87544

479 Ridgecrest Ave. 87547

1060 49th St, Unit A, Los Alamos, NM 87544

4498 fairway dr./87544
87544

2820 Arizona Ave, Los Alamos, NM 87544

1856 Cooper Place, Los Alamos, 87544

3007 Villa st
3007 Villa st, 87544

1038 49th st Los Alamos NM 87544

1139 Big Rock Loop 87544

3092 Woodland Rd/ 87544

1930 Camino Mora
1615 Sereno

lJeﬂevy.niooIe@g mail.com
Nik@seet.com
—_—
triracy_madi@cybermesa.com

rebecca.shankland @gmail,.com
Madmaez@msn.com
lyerlanm@gmail.com
jenkimken@gmail.com

kegallag@cybermesa.com
I patchett2002@gmail com

Yes
latoty07 @gmail.com

cecilehemez@gmail.com
dottyreilly@comcast.net
jeandewart7@gmail.com
sallazrm@gmail.com

barb@eberhart.us

|havemann@cybermesa.oom
I()u!doorscom@gmail_m

heikoop@centurylink.net

fdisji@yahoo.com
kate_hove@yahoo.com

A k.jonko@gmail.com

lmjorgensenSO@gmaiIAoom

Lbargelt@gmail.com

Idanieleonardggmail.wm

eva@chelsea.net
Isooﬂwhavemann@gmail.com




Erin
Jordan
Becky
madison
sarah
Grace
Steven
Judith
Cheryl
Richard
Denise
Galen
Patricia
Kathryn
Hedy
Karyl Ann
Dara
Bernice
Charlotte
Kaisa
Rachel
Susan
Jamie
Eduardo
Tara
Jody
Teresa
Coleen
Elchin
Jennifer
Christa
David
Ashley
Mark
Janet
Katherine
Kay
Georgia
Sarah
Consuelo

Scott
Bailey
Scarborough
mas
worley
Colletti
Koch
Buckingham
Kuske
Dunn
Matthews
Gisler
Hensley
Gursky
Dunn
Armbruster
Armstrong
Williams
Sartor
Drew
Pearson
Watts
Civitello
Santiago Mufioz
Adams
Benson
DuBois
Meyer
Jafarov
Gaffney
Tyson
North
Brown
Jones
Harris
Bruell
Beeley
Strickfaden
Hayes
Montoya

4763 Trinity Drive 87544
87544
2336 46th St. 87544
1018 Big Rock Loop, Los Alamos NM 87544
2160 41st St Apt B 87544
557 bryce ave, 87547
[3406 Ridgeway Dr /87544

87544
3401 Pueblo Dr
107 Sierra Vista Drive 87547
113B La Senda Rd, 87547
4730 Sandia Drive / 87544
3442 Villa St. 87544
2639 45th, 87544
107 Sierra Vista/87547
605 Totavi 87544
l303 River Boulevard 87547 I
87547

578 Quartz St

[881 Estates Drive, 87544 ]
2144 41st St
4861 Yucca ST

|35 Verde Ridge, Unit B, 87544 |
166 Navajo Rd / 87544

[1126 Cheyenne st., 87544 ]
3547 Pueblo Dr, 87544
3126 Walnut St.

87544
2339 North Road
[1310 Myrtie street, 87544 |
2152 37th St. Side B
|111 La Senda, White Rock, NM 87547 |
49 Timber Ridge
520 Navajo Road
|505 Oppenheimer Dr 312, los alamos nm 87544 |
3550 Ridgeway Dr.
336 Joya Loop 87547
2009 46th St., 87544
801 7th SU87544
1068 Opal Street

Enscott138@gmail.com

crockpotd@gmail.com

crkuske@gmail.com
skipdunn@comcast.net

|denisek1 182@gmail.com

galengisler@mac.com
P11hensley@gmail.com

|kaskayman@gmail.oom

chsartor@gmail.com

!kai&a.drew@studemlaschools.net

rarichard @gmail.com
swattsw64@yahoo.com
Jacivitello@yahoo.com
netzerola@edsantiago.com
tarakadams@gmail.com
anteaterjp@gmail.com

ljennimac1 974@gmail.com

christatyson@gmail.com

jonesmm1@comcast.net
ktbruell@gmail.com

actours2017@gmail.com

Ioonniebird34@gmail.com



Lisa

Erik
Naishing
Jack
My-Linh
Raphael
James
LynnE.
Margaret
Steven
Jennifer
Boonthanome
Cynthia
Timothy
Kristy
Mary Ann
Barbara
Adam
Margie
Michelle
Elizabeth
Brittney
Kiyana
Sharon
Janet
Madhavi
Tiffany
Barbara
Molly
Peggy
Kristen
Barbara
Erin

Hal
Graham
Shelly
Consuelo
Jeanne
Kelly Gwendolyn
Margo

Cantrup
Loechell
Key

Grow
Luong
Provosty
Ahrens
Ensslin
Reneau
Remeau
Hollingsworth
Nouanesengsy
Buechler
Ulrich
Swveetiond
Stroud
Fronzak
Collins
Stockton
Jones
Watson
Vollans
Alien

Allen
Harris
Garimella
Pegoda
Lemmick
Maclinnes
Chambers
Kern
Calef
Kennison
Marshall
Mark
Wiemann
Montoya
Studer-Hansen
Gallagher
Batha

118 Carisbad Ave 87547
[934 Pine St, Los Alamos, NM 87544 ]
805 Tiffany Cr.

936 Tewa Loop/87544
2965 Villa St, Unit A, 87544
2965 Villa St Unit A 87544
933 Tewa Loop

3097 Woodland Rd.

12 Karen Circle, 87547

12 karem Cindle 87547
|1315 Los Pueblos Street/87544 ]

990 Alamo Rd

87544
3016 Orange St
365 ¥iky Avemue
259 Loma Del Escolar
610 Los Pueblos St_, Los Alamos, NM 87544
4498 Fairway Drive Unit A
217 Barranca Rd. Los Alamos, NM 87544
111 Caslelbad Ave
388 El Conejo St
3117 Woodland Rd
|159 Monte Rey Drive South, White Rock, NM 87547|
926 TEWA LOOP
505 Oppentreier ar 312. Los alamos vim
mygarimella@gmail.com
2025 E Jemez Rd
738 43rd St
14 Loma Vista Dr, Los Alamos
1010 SOMBRILLO CT #109
751 46th St, Los Alamos
4777 Sandia Dr.
229 Barranca Rd

87544

87544
2162 36th St

87544

1370 Los Pueblos Los Alamos NM 87544
223 Maple Drive, Los Alamos NM 87544
4753 Sandia Drive 87544

Lisacantrup@gmail.com

foechele@gmail.com

m % linh@gmail. com

rprovosty @gmail.com
James ahrens@gmail.com

|jahollings050@gmail.com

tjulrich@gmail.co tjulrich@gmail.com
(csaching@isty
stroud @cybermesa.com

oo

barbarafronzaké barb

Iadamdoollins@yahoo.com

mbstockton@gmail.com
mm—————
pines2view@gmail.com
doublet96@gmail com
kiyana.allen@gmail.com

lienf: ","26@' I ily926 @gmail.com
hivarrisS@grai.com
mygarimella@gmail.com
Tpegoda@outlook.com
‘dudioarts721@gmail.oom

molly @albion.edu

P s@gm p @gmail.com
kernkt@cyberme kernkt@cybermesa.com
bfcalel@gmail.com
e.kennison@laschools.net
halmarshall777 @yahoo.com
lanmmarks@comcast.net
wiemann56@gmail.com
conniebird34@gmail.com
jhansen.shopping@gmail.com
kegallag@cybermesa.com
atomicbathas@me.com

ak@gmail.com




Nona
Kayla
Cheryi
Jody
Elodie
Mark
Lynn
Maya
Megan
Zachary
Zachary
CRAIG
Susann
Hans
Colleen
Armand
Kelly
Robert
Nelly
Stephen

David H.

Kennison
EBERHART
McCarthy
Herrmann
Olimgzs
Groffman
Shea
Pelak
Case
Ledoux
Rogers

913 Estates Drive, Los Alamos, NM 87544

2483 45th Street Unit B, Los Alamos, 87544

Y La Rosa CUB7547
3547 Pueblo Dr. 87544
2 Lz Rasa Courtl, 27547
520 Navajo Rd

520 Navajo Road, Los Alamos, NM 87544

1716 Camino UVA Los Alamos nm 87544

228 Canada Way

712 42 Sh

1192 41st street 87544
955 49th Street, 87544

IZOOA Villa Maria, Taos, NM 87571

817 Kiisti Lane / 87544
1964 Jumiper Street
121 baranca rd

4256 URBAN ST, Unit C, 87544

4790 Esperanza Los Alamos 87544

26 Timber Ridge Road Los Alamos NM 87544

28 Tuwiver Ridige Road LA N §7544

1716 Camino Uva LA NM 87544

nonamg@aol.com

kaylajogiri@gmai com

belirancho@gma befirancho@gmail.com

Anteaterjb@gma anteaterjb@gmail.com
.@m@mnm’

jonesmm1@com jonesmm1@comcast.net

§ 1@com j 1@ st.net

turtiebushes@gmail.com

fi "”Qé“ fox83@gmail.com
’mﬂmmmﬂ@mm!\mm
crazyzek@gmail.com
craig@eberhart us
susann@taosnet susann@taosnet.com
ryn@cybermesa.com
e alinger@grei ceslnger@gread. com
charsleygroffman@msn.com
kshea555@gmai kshea555@gmail.com
robpelak@gmail.com
casenm@potsdan_edu
davidhrogers@me.com
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Los Alamos County Council: Citizen Petition

Petition Contact:

Katie & Daniel Leonard
3092 Woodland Road
Los Alamos, NM 87544
kmyers1103@amail.com
505.412.5109

We appreciate and acknowledge the actions that the Los Alamos County Council and
Los Alamos County leadership have taken to help Los Alamos and White Rock reduce
our air pollution/greenhouse gas emissions (GHGe) through investment in LEED
certified buildings, renewable energy sources, transportation innovations, conservation
of resources and reduction of waste. However, we know, “..to avoid the worst
consequences of climate change, we'll need to reach “net zero” GHG emissions by
2050 or sooner.” (United Nations Climate Change Paris Agreement).

Dozens of states and hundreds of U.S. cities have agreed to uphold U.S. commitments
to the Paris accord. And it is time for the Los Alamos community to join that list.

Los Alamos is a county associated with the Los Alamos National Laboratory,
recognized nationally and worldwide for outstanding science and innovation. Though
Los Alamos County is not the Laboratory, it is time the citizenry and local government
seize the opportunity to be a model for addressing the reduction of GHGe and
maximizing sustainability. Let us meet the recognition and embrace the hard work to
earn the mantle of America's healthiest community.

The State of New Mexico, led by Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham, has committed to
taking action to slow climate change

e Complying with the 2015 Paris Agreement Goals by joining the US Climate
Alliance and committing New Mexico to reduce our GHGe by at least 45% to
2005 levels by 2030 and

With these critical goals in mind, we request the Los Alamos County Council take the
following actions to achieve them:

< Appoint a Committee to help Los Alamos County develop a comprehensive
resiliency, energy and sustainability plan to assist our county to meet these goals



and to make recommendations for how we can achieve Net Zero Greenhouse
Gas Equivalents on all aspects of county operations in an expedited timeline.
We request that the Committee include representatives from the Environmental
Sustainability Board, the Board of Public Utilities, the Planning and Zoning
Commission, the Transportation Board, the County Council, County staff and the
community at-large.

> We ask that the charge of this Committee be to compile our current
GHGe data and sources and make policy and practice recommendations
across all aspects of County Operations for Los Alamos County to be
in-line with the NM Climate Change goals, the NM State Climate Change
Task Force recommendations by 2030, and meet the UN Paris
Agreement Net Zero GHGe by 2050 goals. We expect this
comprehensive plan to also include Los Alamos community
recommendations while incorporating the goals and work that is being
undertaken in other cities in New Mexico that are seriously tackling these
issues.

> The Committee will build a comprehensive “white paper” or strategic plan
with specific measurable, achievable, realistic and timely
recommendations for how Los Alamos can achieve the goals set forward
by our governor and a timeline to meet or exceed the Paris Agreement
goals.

> We request that the Council appoint this Committee by December 15,
2020 and the first Committee meeting be held by January 31, 2021.

> We request the Committee to come up with an interim report of their
findings and recommendations by June 30, 2021, with final
recommendations, including public commentary and input, by December
31, 2021.



First Name Last Name Address/Zip code Email (optional) e-mail (optional)

10/16/2020 10:21:14 Katherine Myers Leonard 3092 Woodland Rd. bigredariel@yahoo.com
10/16/2020 17:49:22 John . Kennison 229 Barranca Rd jakennison@gmail.com
10/31/2020 7:26:48 Heidi Rogers 1716 Camino Uva 87544 heidihrogers@me.com
10/31/2020 8:03:42 Susan Barns 3406 Ridgeway Drive dogstarz505@gmail.com
10/31/2020 8:26:59 Elena Edi Giorgi 5140 Quemazon eegiorgi@gmail.com
10/31/2020 8:51:17 Cristina Olds 967 Tsankawi St oldsdesign@gmail.com
10/31/2020 9:05:59 Theresa Beery 131 Bandelier Avenue. 87547
10/31/2020 9:07:39 Angela Bratton 1670 Solana
10/31/2020 9:12:29 Luce Salas 1303 Sage Loop lucesalas@gnail.com
10/31/2020 9:14:20 Eric Brown 4995 Hermosura/87544 autonomic2001@gmail.com
10/31/2020 9:15:48 Karen Brown 4995 Hermosura kmnbrown@gmail.com
10/31/2020 9:22:07 Whitney Spivey 2297 North Road
10/31/2020 9:29:54 Rheta Moazzami 505 Oppenheimer Dr # 302 rhetamoazz@gmail.com
10/31/2020 9:48:54 Cristina Rinaudo 60 Lantana 87547
10/31/2020 9:49:25 Deepa Nadiga 87544
10/31/2020 9:54:58 Kayla Gill 2483 45th Street Unit B Los Alamos NM 87544 Kaylajogirl@gmail.com
10/31/2020 9:57:43 Isaac Boden . 2483 45 ST, APT B/87544 anchorage321@gmail.com
10/31/2020 9:58:19 Nancy Savoia 2610 Trinity Dr. Suite 14 savoiadc@gmail.com
10/31/2020 10:06:33 Lynn Ovaska 1500 44th St 87544
10/31/2020 10:10:00 Sara Mason 949 Capulin Dr., Los Alamos, NM 87544 mason.saraann@gmail.com
10/31/2020 10:20:38 Janet Harris 505 Oppenheimer Dr 312, los alamos nm 87544
10/31/2020 10:20:55 WILLIAM SCARBOROUGH 2336 46TH ST k_scarborough@yahoo.com
10/31/2020 10:46:17 Elisa Cirigliano 5140 Quemazon, Los Alamos NM 87544
10/31/2020 10:50:22 Shashi Charles 3524A Villa St 87544
10/31/2020 10:55:00 Antonietta Lillo 2383 46th street, unit H, Los Alamos (NM), 87544
10/31/2020 10:57:51 John Hogan 4920 Quemazon john.hogand4@comcast.net
10/31/2020 10:58:08 Jennifer Macke 675 TOTAVI ST, 87544
10/31/2020 11:17:21 Maya Rogers 1716 Camino Uva
10/31/2020 11:19:56 Aoife Short 117 Piedra Loop, white rock nm 87547
10/31/2020 11:19:57 John Eklund 500 Navajo Rd
10/31/2020 11:24:15 Anna Short 117 Piedra Loop, White Rock, NM, 87547
10/31/2020 11:30:34 Catelin Ermanov 2254 37th st apt b 87544 Cemanov@asu.edu
10/31/2020 11:40:03 Sydney Favorite 87544
10/31/2020 11:42:11 Theodore Warner 903 Tewa Loop, Los Alamos NM 87544
10/31/2020 11:50:52 Lillian Shevitz 533 Rover Bivd white rock, NM 87547 lillian shevitz@studentlaschools.net
10/31/2020 11:55:15 Joyce Nickols 505 Oppenheimer Dr. #1202 jwnickols@gmail.com
10/31/2020 12:00:51 Jackson Bell 4200 Ridgeway Dr.
10/31/2020 12:04:46 Dorothy Brown 2895 Arizona Ave., Los Alamos, NM 87544 dorothycfi@msn.com
10/31/2020 12:05:53 Stephanie Nakhleh 965 ESTATES DR sylvan.nak@gmail.com

10/31/2020 12:13:34 Natali Steinberg 1001 Oppenheiomer Drt. #122. 87544



First Name
10/31/2020 12:20:41 Erin
10/31/2020 12:49:42 Jordan
10/31/2020 13:01:55 Becky
10/31/2020 13:03:08 madison
10/31/2020 13:03:08 sarah
10/31/2020 13:06:27 Grace
10/31/2020 13:21:15 Steven
10/31/2020 13:23:45 Judith
10/31/2020 13:40:24 Cheryl
10/31/2020 13:48:28 Richard
10/31/2020 14:12:39 Denise
10/31/2020 14:17:02 Galen
10/31/2020 14:24:02 Patricia
10/31/2020 14:43:13 Kathryn
10/31/2020 14:53:37 Hedy
10/31/2020 14:53:45 Karyl Ann
10/31/2020 14:55:31 Dara
10/31/2020 15:19:00 Bernice
10/31/2020 15:27:52 Charlotte
10/31/2020 15:36:13 Kaisa
10/31/2020 16:36:26 Rachel
10/31/2020 17:13:39 Susan
10/31/2020 17:41:44 Jamie
10/31/2020 18:11:39 Eduardo
10/31/2020 19:59:32 Tara
10/31/2020 20:59:56 Jody
10/31/2020 21:41:21 Teresa
10/31/2020 21:47:59 Coleen
10/31/2020 22:57:52 Eichin
11/1/2020 6:11:27 Jennifer
11/1/2020 6:49:01 Christa
11/1/2020 8:07:53 David
11/1/2020 8:36:11 Ashley
11/1/2020 9:16:23 Mark
11/1/2020 10:29:17 Janet
11/1/2020 12:14:09 Katherine
11/1/2020 12:24:14 Kay
11/1/2020 12:41:34 Georgia
11/1/2020 14:06:46 Sarah
11/1/2020 16:18:07 Consuelo

Last Name
Scott
Bailey
Scarborough
mas
worley
Colletti
Koch
Buckingham
Kuske
Dunn
Matthews
Gisler
Hensley
Gursky
Dunn
Armbruster
Armstrong
Williams
Sartor
Drew
Pearson
Watts
Civitello
Santiago Mufioz
Adams
Benson
DuBois
Meyer
Jafarov
Gaffney
Tyson
North
Brown
Jones
Harris
Bruell
Beeley
Strickfaden
Hayes
Montoya

Address/Zip code Email (optional)

4763 Trinity Drive 87544
87544
2336 46th St. 87544

1018 Big Rock Loop, Los Alamos NM 87544

2160 41st St Apt B 87544
557 bryce ave, 87547
3406 Ridgeway Dr / 87544
87544
3401 Pueblo Dr
107 Sierra Vista Drive 87547
113B La Senda Rd, 87547
4730 Sandia Drive / 87544
3442 Villa St. 87544
2639 45th, 87544
107 Sierra Vista/87547
605 Totavi 87544
303 River Boulevard 87547
87547
578 Quartz St
881 Estates Drive, 87544
2144 41st St
4861 Yucca ST
35 Verde Ridge, Unit B, 87544
166 Navajo Rd / 87544
1126 Cheyenne St., 87544
3547 Pueblo Dr, 87544
3126 Walnut St.
87544
2339 North Road
1310 Myrtle street, 87544
2152 37th St. Side B

111 La Senda, White Rock, NM 87547

49 Timber Ridge
520 Navajo Road

505 Oppenheimer Dr 312, los alamos nm 87544

3550 Ridgeway Dr.
336 Joya Loop 87547
2009 46th St., 87544
801 7th S/87544
1068 Opal Street

e-mail (optional)
Enscott138@gmail.com

crockpot9@gmail.com

crkuske@gmail.com
skipdunn@comcast.net
denisek1182@gmail.com
galengisler@mac.com
P11hensley@gmail.com

kaskacayman@gmail.com

cbsartor@gmail.com
kaisa.drew@studentlaschools.net
rarichard@gmail.com
swattsw64@yahoo.com
Jacivitello@yahoo.com
netzerola@edsantiago.com
tarakadams@gmail.com
anteaterjp@gmail.com

jennimac1974@gmail.com

christatyson@gmail.com

jonesmm1@comcast.net

ktbruell@gmail.com

actours2017@gmail.com

conniebird34@gmail.com



First Name
11/1/2020 16:52:38 Nicole
11/1/2020 16:56:16 Nicholas
11/1/2020 19:35:53 Tracy
11/1/2020 20:10:39 Rebecca
11/1/2020 20:28:18 Deborah
11/1/2020 23:04:00 Srinivas
11/2/2020 7:27:27 Judy
11/2/2020 7:52:23 Roxana
11/2/2020 8:07:39 Kelly
11/2/2020 8:28:26 John
11/2/2020 8:34:26 Beth
11/2/2020 8:42:19 Rashi
11/2/2020 8:43:02 Amanda
11/2/2020 8:50:41 Marilyn
11/2/2020 9:56:52 Jane
11/2/2020 10:40:46 Cecile
11/2/2020 11:05:14 Dorothy
11/2/2020 11:47:42 Jean
11/2/2020 13:44:32 Ramey

11/2/2020 15:12:25 JEANNETTE

11/2/2020 15:28:37 Barbara
11/2/2020 16:34:18 Kimberly
11/2/2020 16:44:09 Suzie
11/2/2020 16:52:11 Branden
11/2/2020 17:03:03 Jennifer
11/2/2020 17:26:23 Jeffrey
11/2/2020 18:16:35 Scott
11/2/2020 19:27:23 Susan
11/2/2020 19:37:55 Kathryn
11/2/2020 19:51:29 Natalie
11/2/2020 21:42:32 Alexandra
11/2/2020 23:26:30 Mari
11/3/2020 7:41:24 Sandra
11/3/2020 8:54:41 Lindsey
11/3/2020 8:55:12 Daniel
11/3/2020 11:35:09 Claudia
11/4/2020 13:05:52 Elizabeth

11/4/2020 18:18:28 Daniel Philip

11/4/2020 19:46:35 Eva
11/5/2020 9:47:53 Scott

Last Name
Jeffery
Seet
McFarland
Shankland
Miller

lyer
Nekimken
Bujack
Gallagher
Patchett
Cortright
lyer
Macdonald
Smith
Riechman
Hemez
Reilly
Dewart
Sallaz
JOSEPH-MORTENSEN
Eberhart
Schultz
Havemann
Willman
Sublett
Heikoop
Baily
Larocque
Keenan
Melaschenko
Jonko
Jorgensen
Tobin
Bargett
Gurganus
Hilko
Weisbrod
Leonard
Bimbaum
Havemann

Address/Zip code
122 Barranca Rd, 87544
3283 Walnut Street apt B, 87544
288 Connie Ave / 87547
6 Mariposa Ct./87547
2360 33rd Street

87544

Email (optional)

424 Kiva St.
4053 Trinity Dr. A
223 Maple Drive, Los Alamos, NM 87544
1209 6th Street
223 Rio Bravo, 87547
87544
650 Barranca
116 Piedra Loop 87547
1911 SPRUCE ST
1060-B 49th Street Los Alamos, NM 87544
148 Monte Rey Dr. South - 87547
300 Manhattan Loop
1254 45th St, Los Alamos, 87544
109 SIERRA VISTA DR., White Rock, NM 87547
955 49th St
605 Aster St
1615 Sereno
851 45th St
619 Meadow Lane/87547
310 Garver Lane/87547
123 Laguna St., Los Alamos, NM 87544
479 Ridgecrest Ave. 87547
1060 49th St, Unit A, Los Alamos, NM 87544
4498 fairway dr./87544
87544
2820 Arizona Ave, Los Alamos, NM 87544
1856 Cooper Place, Los Alamos, 87544
3007 Villa st
3007 Villa st, 87544
1038 48th st Los Alamos NM 87544
1139 Big Rock Loop 87544
3092 Woodland Rd/ 87544
1930 Camino Mora
1615 Sereno

e-mail (optional)
Jeffery.nicole@gmail.com
Nik@seet.com
trracy_madi@cybermesa.com
rebecca.shankland@gmail,.com
Madmaez@msn.com
lyerlanm@gmail.com
jenkimken@gmail.com

kegallag@cybermesa.com
patchett2002@gmail.com

Yes

latoty07 @gmail.com
cecilehemez@gmail.com
dottyreilly @comcast.net
jeandewart7 @gmail.com
sallazrm@gmail.com
barb@eberhart.us

havemann@cybermesa.com

Outdoorscout@gmail.com
heikoop@centurylink.net

fdisjl@yahoo.com
kate_hove@yahoo.com

A k. jonko@gmail.com
mjorgensenS0@gmail.com

Lbargelt@gmail.com

danieleonard@gmail.com
eva@chelsea.net
scottwhavemann@gmail.com



First Name Last Name Address/Zip code Email (optional) e-mail (optional)

11/5/2020 13:28:21 Lisa Cantrup 118 Carisbad Ave 87547 Lisacantrup@gmail.com
11/5/2020 13:31:46 Erik Loechell 934 Pine St, Los Alamos, NM 87544 loechele@gmail.com
11/5/2020 13:39:57 Naishing Key 805 Tiffany Ct.
11/5/2020 14:21:48 Jack Grow 936 Tewa Loop/87544
11/6/2020 14:57:31 My-Linh Luong 2965 Villa St, Unit A, 87544 theycalimemylinh@gmail.com
11/6/2020 15:04:33 Raphael Provosty 2965 Villa St Unit A 87544 rprovosty @gmail.com
11/6/2020 15:27:38 James Ahrens 933 Tewa Loop James.ahrens@gmail.com
11/7/2020 14:51:55 LynnE. Ensslin 3097 Woodland Rd.
11/7/2020 15:55:41 Margaret Reneau 12 Karen Circle, 87547
11/7/2020 16:58:34 Steven Reneau 12 karen Circle 87547
11/8/2020 12:06:58 Jennifer Hollingsworth 1315 Los Pueblos Street/87544 jahollings050@gmail.com
11/8/2020 15:09:27 Boonthanome Nouanesengsy 990 Alamo Rd
11/8/2020 18:27:12 Cynthia Buechler 87544
11/9/2020 10:17:54 Timothy Ulrich 3016 Orange St tjulich@gmail.com tjulrich@gmail.com
11/9/2020 12:59:15 Kristy Sweetland 365 Kilby Avenue C hing @kristy land.com
11/9/2020 17:11:32 Mary Ann Stroud 259 Loma Del Escolar stroud@cybermesa.com
11/10/2020 7:17:38 Barbara Fronzak 610 Los Pueblos St., Los Alamos, NM 87544 barbarafronzak@gmail.cc barbarafronzak@gmail.com
11/10/2020 13:35:10 Adam Collins 4498 Fairway Drive Unit A adamdcollins@yahoo.com
11/10/2020 16:49:11 Margie Stockton 217 Bamranca Rd. Los Alamos, NM 87544 mbstockton@gmail.com
11/10/2020 19:42:49 Michelle Jones 111 Carisbad Ave dandmjones6@comcast.net
11/11/2020 11:01:45 Elizabeth Watson 388 El Conejo St pines2view@gmail.com
11/13/2020 12:40:26 Brittney Vollans 3117 Woodland Rd doublet96@gmail.com
11/13/2020 14:44:29 Kiyana Allen 159 Monte Rey Drive South, White Rock, NM 87547 kiyana.allen@gmail.com
11/13/2020 16:57:18 Sharon Allen 926 TEWA LOOP allenfamily926@gmail.cot allenfamily926 @gmail.com
11/14/2020 13:45:36 Janet Harris 505 Oppenheimer dr 312. Los alamos nm hjharris9@gmail.com
11/15/2020 13:05:07 Madhavi Garimella mygarimella@gmail.com mygarimella@gmail.com
11/16/2020 6:16:24 Tiffany Pegoda 2025 E Jemez Rd Tpegoda@outlook.com
11/16/2020 7:27:03 Barbara Lemmick 738 43rd St studioarts721@gmail.com
11/16/2020 7:54:29 Molly Macinnes 14 Loma Vista Dr, Los Alamos molly@albion.edu
11/16/2020 11:56:01 Peggy Chambers 1010 SOMBRILLO CT #109 pmchmbers@gmail.com pmchmbers@gmail.com
11/16/2020 16:09:32 Kristen Kern 751 46th St, Los Alamos kemnkt@cybermesa.com kernkt@cybermesa.com
11/16/2020 17:25:13 Barbara Calef 4777 Sandia Dr. bfcalef@gmail.com
11/16/2020 19:37:21 Erin Kennison 229 Barranca Rd e.kennison@laschools.net
11/16/2020 21:31:35 Hal Marshall 87544 halmarshall777@yahoo.com
11/17/2020 6:44:39 Graham Mark 87544 lanmmarks@comcast.net
11/17/2020 7:50:06 Shelly Wiemann 2162 36th St wiemann56@gmail.com
11/17/2020 10:27:57 Consuelo Montoya 87544 conniebird34@gmail.com
11/17/2020 18:12:56 Jeanne Studer-Hansen 1370 Los Pueblos Los Alamos NM 87544 jhansen.shopping@gmail.com
11/17/2020 18:31:55 Kelly Gwendolyn Gallagher 223 Maple Drive, Los Alamos NM 87544 kegallag@cybermesa.com

11/17/2020 18:41:56 Margo Batha 4753 Sandia Drive 87544 atomicbathas@me.com




First Name

11/18/2020 10:29:59 Nona
11/18/2020 10:32:06 Kayla
11/18/2020 11:12:15 Cheryl
11/18/2020 16:39:39 Jody
11/18/2020 18:20:04 Elodie
11/18/2020 18:26:57 Mark
11/18/2020 22:12:44 Lynn
11/21/2020 18:06:11 Maya
11/22/2020 23:06:17 Megan
11/23/2020 17:20:40 Zachary
11/24/2020 11:47:01 Zachary
11/24/2020 20:17:52 CRAIG
11/25/2020 8:45:17 Susann
11/25/2020 16:45:01 Hans
11/27/2020 10:18:38 Colleen
11/27/2020 11:11:41 Amand
11/27/2020 14:05:34 Kelly
11/28/2020 10:47:37 Robert
11/30/2020 14:18:34 Nelly
11/30/2020 14:19:07 Stephen

11/30/2020 14:22:06 David H.

Last Name
Girardi
Gill

Bell
Benson
Thelliez
Jones
Jones
Rogers
Fox
Leonard
Kennison
EBERHART
McCarthy
Herrmann
Olinger
Groffman
Shea
Pelak
Case
Ledoux
Rogers

Address/Zip code Email (optional)
913 Estates Drive, Los Alamos, NM 87544
2483 45th Street Unit B, Los Alamos, 87544
9 La Rosa Ct/87547

3547 Pueblo Dr. 87544

9 La Rosa Court, 87547

520 Navajo Rd

520 Navajo Road, Los Alamos, NM 87544
1716 Camino UVA Los Alamos nm 87544
228 Canada Way

712 42nd St

1192 41st street 87544

955 49th Street, 87544

200A Villa Maria, Taos, NM 87571

817 Kristi Lane / 87544

1964 Juniper Street

121 barranca rd

4256 URBAN ST, Unit C, 87544

4790 Esperanza Los Alamos 87544

26 Timber Ridge Road Los Alamos NM 87544
26 Timber Ridge Road LA NM 87544
1716 Camino Uva LA NM 87544

e-mail (optional)

nonamg@aol.com

kaylajogiri@gmail.com

bellrancho@gmail.com  bellrancho@gmail.com
Anteaterjb@gmail.com  anteaterjip@gmail.com
elodiecthelliez@gmail.com
jonesmm1@comcast.net jonesmm1@comcast.net
i 1@« net j 1@ .net
turtlebushes@gmail.com
meganefox83@gmail.con Meganefox83@gmail.com
zachary.leonard@gmail.com

crazyzek@gmail.com

craig@eberhart.us

susann@taosnet.com  susann@taosnet.com
ryn@cybermesa.com

ce.olinger@gmail.com  ce.olinger@gmail.com
charsleygroffman@msn.com

kshea555@gmail.com  kshea555@gmail.com
robpelak@gmail.com

casenm@potsdan.edu

casenm@potsdam.edu

davidhrogers@me.com




